## Consultee Comment for planning application 23/01941/F

**Received Date** 

**Attachments** 

21/08/2023 12:58:38

	, -	
Application Number	23/01941/F	
Location	Bicester Heritage Buckingham Road Bicester	
Proposal	Variation of Condition 3 (plans) of 19/02708/OUT - To vary the approved parameter plans	
Case Officer	Rebekah Morgan	
Organisation	Clerk to Launton PC	
Name	Mrs Jane Olds	
Address	13 Oak Close Bicester OX26 3XD	
Type of Comment	Object	
Туре		
Comments	The Parish Council met on 3 August and considered planning application reference 23/01941/F at Bicester Heritage, Buckingham Road, Bicester with the proposal ?Variation of Condition 3 (plans) of 19/02708/OUT - To vary the approved parameter plans?.  The Council objected to the variation of conditions on the following grounds.  The continuous frontage of the proposed units (due to the width and increase in number) no longer provides any vision gaps from the road to the scheduled ancient monument and airfield. This was considered important as Historic England was keen to preserve the airfield and the views to keep the context of the site.	
	The Council also wished to raise the access to the site and the requirement that a condition of approval must be that vehicles exiting the site should only be able to turn left and not cross traffic.	
	I trust that this is of help	